

**Village of North Fairfield 2020 New State Road Resurfacing Project**

*Bid Opening: March 13, 2020 9:01 a.m.*

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ERIE BLACKTOP		GERKEN PAVING INC.		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION		7L CONSTRUCTION		A.J. RILEY INC.	
					Price	Costs	Price	Costs	Price	Costs	Price	Costs	Price	Costs	Price	Costs
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	202	Sign & Sign Support Removal, as per plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 6"	800	SY	\$65.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing, variable 1-2"	11,600	SY	\$1.40	\$16,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 13,456.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,200.00
5	254	Patching of Planned Surface, As Designated	100	TN	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY Non-tracking	1,200	GAL	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	407	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY Non-tracking	600	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, 2" Avg. PG64-22	650	CY	\$165.00	\$107,250.00	\$ 120.76	\$ 78,494.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 89,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 91,000.00
9	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 1 1/4" as per Plan	420	CY	\$175.00	\$73,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 67,200.00
10	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, 1 1/4" As per Plan (Drives & Intersections)	37	CY	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00
11	611	Catch Basins Modified/ Adjusted to Grade , as Per Plan	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggergate (berm & drives)	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 124.75	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	630	Signs (OPWC) As Per Plan	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts, 4ft stubs 2 1/2" 730.016	23	EA	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 362.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 379.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00
17	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts, 2" 730.016	244	FT	\$10.00	\$2,440.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,843.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00
18	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (48")	9	EA	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 236.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00
19	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	46	SF	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00
20	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	32	SF	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00
21	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road name/Spec)	21.5	SF	\$25.00	\$537.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 564.38	\$ 25.00	\$ 537.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 591.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 537.50
22	642	Center Line	0.84	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 856.80	\$ 975.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 860.16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 840.00
23	642	Edge Line	1.69	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,419.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,487.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,690.00
24	642	Temporary Centerline Striping (3 applications)	2.52	MILE	\$400.00	\$1,008.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,175.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,474.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,780.00
25	644	Stop Bar Thermoplastic	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	644	Crosswalk Line	195	LF	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 916.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 965.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00
27	Spec.	Contingencies	1	EA	\$14,784.50	\$14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50	\$ 14,784.50
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$330,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 262,446.48</b>		<b>\$ 279,715.50</b>		<b>\$ 281,991.20</b>		<b>\$ 293,616.26</b>		<b>\$ 299,092.00</b>